
DUTY OFFICER ROSTER  -  2023/24 
Note: If you are not available on the day allocated, please change with another member as soon as possible. 
 
2023 
 
Leongatha Toyota Series 

   OOD Telephone Boat Driver Tower 

Sun. Oct 29
th
  Opening Day Sail Past   1.30 pm Simon Wilson 0425833631 Neil Warren Lyn Leppin 

 Toyota Series Race 1   2.00 pm Simon Wilson “ Neil Warren Lyn Leppin 

Sun. Nov 5
th
   Toyota Series Race 2 11.00 am Geoff Rippingale 0412543318 Rob McNair John & Elizabeth 

 Toyota Series Race 3   1.30 pm Geoff Rippingale ‘’ Rob McNair John & Elizabeth 

Sun. Nov 12
th
   Toyota Series Race 4 11.00 am Pete Kiely 0447622466 Neil Warren Noel Owen 

 Toyota Series Race 5   1.30 pm Pete Kiely “ Neil Warren Noel Owen 

Sun. Nov 19
st
    Toyota Series Race 6 11.00 am Tanith Ryan 0428961015 Russell Lurati John & Elizabeth 

 Toyota Series Race 7   1.30 pm Tanith Ryan “ Russell Lurati John & Elizabeth 

 
 
Commodore’s Cup Series 

Sun. Nov 26
th
    Commodore’s Cup Race 1 11.00 am Craig Stewart 0488285886 Neil Warren Terry Kirby 

 Commodore’s Cup Race 2   1.30 pm Craig Stewart “ Neil Warren Terry Kirby 

Sun. Dec 3
rd

   Commodore’s Cup Race 3 11.00 am Leigh McNolty 0428218062 Wayne Smith John & Elizabeth 

 Commodore’s Cup Race 4   1.30 pm Leigh McNolty “ Wayne Smith John & Elizabeth 

Sun. Dec 10
th
     Commodore’s Cup Race 5 11.00 am Jack Woods 0437980580 Neil Warren Valentine Langlet 

 Commodore’s Cup Race 6   1.30 pm Jack Woods “ Neil Warren Valentine Langlet 

Sun. Dec 17
th
  Commodore’s Cup Race 7 11.00 am Keith Cousens 0403037109 Toby Leppin John & Elizabeth 

 Commodore’s Cup Race 8   1.30 pm Keith Cousens “ Toby Leppin John & Elizabeth 

 

 Thu. Dec 28
th

  Sail Training  12.30 pm     

 
Serious Surf Stuff Summer Series 

Fri.  Dec 29
th
  Serious Surf Stuff Race 1   1.30 pm Steve Horton 0437894642 Neil Warren Paula Horton 

 Serious Surf Stuff Race 2   3.00 pm Steve Horton “ Neil Warren Paula Horton 

Sat. Dec 30
th
  Serious Surf Stuff Race 3 11.00 am John Fowler 0412741212 Matt Kiely John & Elizabeth 

 Serious Surf Stuff Race 4   1.30 pm John Fowler “ Matt Kiely John & Elizabeth 

Sun. Dec 31
st
  Serious Surf Stuff Race 5 11.00 am Rowan Fairlie 0409196127 Neil Warren Becky Banks 

 Serious Surf Stuff Race 6   1.30 pm Rowan Fairlie “ Neil Warren Becky Banks 

 
 
 



 
2024 
 

   OOD Telephone Boat Driver Tower 

Sat. Jan  6
th
     Sail Training/Fun Race   1.00 pm Matt Kiely 0403435270 Folkert Janssen  

Sun. Jan 7
th
    Serious Surf Stuff Race 7 11.00 am Geoff Rippingale 0412543318 Henry Mueller John & Elizabeth 

 Serious Surf Stuff Race 8   1.30 pm Geoff Rippingale “ Henry Mueller John & Elizabeth 
Sat.  Jan 13

th
  Despy Medal Race 1   1.30 pm Rob McNair 0411612061 Neil Warren Linda/Stacey 

 Despy Medal Race 2   3.00 pm Rob McNair “ Neil Warren Linda/Stacey 

Sun. Jan 14
th
  Broadbeach Tarwin 

Marathon 
12.00 pm Craig Stewart 0488285886 Neil Warren  

Sat.  Jan 20
th
    Social Sail/Training   1.30 pm     

 
John Parry Memorial Series 

Sun. Jan 21
st
      John Parry Race 1 11.00 am Steve Price 0451631462 Toby Leppin John & Elizabeth 

 John Parry Race 2   1.30 pm Steve Price “ Toby Leppin John & Elizabeth 

 
Australia Day Regatta/Derek’s Junior Encouragement Awards 

Fri.  Jan  26
th
    Australia Day Race 1   1.00 pm Craig McIntyre 0498401983 Neil Warren Linda McIntyre 

 Australia Day Race 2   3.00 pm Craig McIntyre “ Neil Warren Linda McIntyre 

Sat. Jan  27
th
    Australia Day Race 3 11.00 am Richard Cove 0429159209 Simon Wilson John & Elizabeth 

 Australia Day Race 4   1.30 pm Richard Cove “ Simon Wilson John & Elizabeth 

Sun. Jan 28
th
 Australia Day Race 5 11.00 am Henri van Oirsouw 0411779539 Andrew Biram Ray & Owen 

 Australia Day Race 6   1.30 pm Henri van Oirsouw “ Andrew Biram Ray & Owen 

 
John Parry Memorial Series cont 

Sun. Feb 4
th
    John Parry Race 3 11.00 am Shaun Freeman 0415814332 Neil Warren John & Elizabeth 

 John Parry Race 4   1.30 pm Shaun Freeman “ Neil Warren John & Elizabeth 

 
Sat. Feb  10

th
  Eastern Region Regatta  Port Albert    

Sun Feb  11
th
  Eastern Region Regatta  Port Albert    

 

Inverloch Classic Wooden Dinghy Regatta 
Sat.  Feb  17

th
  ICWDR day 1  Toby Leppin 0438572330 Neil Warren Lyn Leppin 

Sun. Feb  18
th
  ICWDR day 2  Toby Leppin “ Neil Warren Lyn Leppin 

 
 
John Parry Memorial Series cont 

Sun. Feb  25
th
    John Parry Race 5 11.00 am Keith Cousens 0403037109 Dave Grimmond John & Elizabeth 



 John Parry Race 6   1.30 pm Keith Cousens “ Dave Grimmond John & Elizabeth 

Sun. Mar 3
rd

   John Parry Race 7 11.00 am Owen Kenny  Neil Warren Tanith Ryan 

 John Parry Race 8   1.30 pm Owen Kenny “ Neil Warren Tanith Ryan 

 
 
Inverloch & District Community Bank Labour Day Series 

Sun. Mar  10
th
  Inv Com Bank Race 1 11.00 am Gary Plozza 0409192056 Russell Lurati John & Elizabeth 

 Inv Com Bank Race 2   1.30 pm Gary Plozza “ Russell Lurati John & Elizabeth 

Mon. Mar 11
th
  Inv Com Bank Race 3 11.00 am Ray Carne 0411038624 Dave Grimmond John & Elizabeth 

 Inv Com Bank Race 4   1.30 pm Ray Carne “ Dave Grimmond John & Elizabeth 

 
 Autumn Series 

Sun. Mar 17
th
 Autumn Series Race 1 11.00 am George Fairlie 0409196127 Neil Warren Jeff & Richard 

 Autumn Series Race 2   1.30 pm George Fairlie “ Neil Warren Jeff & Richard 

Sun. Mar 24
th
  

 
   Autumn Series Race 3 11.00 am Henry Mueller 0427377334 Wayne Smith John & Elizabeth 

 Autumn Series Race 4   1.30 pm Henry Mueller “ Wayne Smith John & Elizabeth 

 
Debenham Australia Easter Series 

Sat.  Mar 30
th
     Debenham Aust. Race 1   1.00 pm Shaun Freeman 0415814332 Jake Lurati Michael Jongebloed 

 Debenham Aust. Race 2   3.00 pm Shaun Freeman “ Jake Lurati Michael Jongebloed 

Sun. Mar 31
st
   Debenham Aust. Race 3 11.00 am John Fowler 0412741212 Neil Warren John & Elizabeth 

 Debenham Aust. Race 4   1.30 pm John Fowler “ Neil Warren John & Elizabeth 

Mon. Apr 1
st
 
 
  Debenham Aust. Race 5 11.00 am Folkert Janssen 0459206439 Dave Grimmond Sara Janssen 

 Debenham Aust. Race 6   1.30 pm Folkert Janssen “ Dave Grimmond Sara Janssen 

 
Autumn Series cont 

Sun. Apr  7
th
 Autumn Series Race 5 11.00 am Terry Kirby 0420460209 Pete Kiely John & Elizabeth 

 Autumn Series Race 6   1.30 pm Terry Kirby “ Pete Kiely John & Elizabeth 

Sun. Apr  14
th
  Autumn Series Race 7 11.00 am Paula Horton 0478607623 Neil Warren Steve Horton 

 Autumn Series Race 8   1.30 pm Paula Horton “ Neil Warren Steve Horton 

Sun. Apr  21
st
  Autumn Series Race 9 11.00 am Phil Ewington 0419008246 Russell Lurati John & Elizabeth 

 Autumn Series Race 10   1.30 pm Phil Ewington “ Russell Lurati John & Elizabeth 

 
Anzac Day Series 

Sat.  Apr  27
th
       ANZAC Series Race 1   1.30 pm Noel Owen 0473337204 Neil Warren Hamish Duckmanton 

 ANZAC Series Race 2   3.00 pm Noel Owen “ Neil Warren Hamish Duckmanton 

Sun. Apr  28
th
      ANZAC Series Race 3 11.00 am Gary Plozza 0409192056 Ivan Abbott John & Elizabeth 

 ANZAC Series Race 4   1.30 pm Gary Plozza “ Ivan Abbott John & Elizabeth 

 


